Apportionment of Representation on the South Canterbury Electric-power Board.

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 17th day of November, 1922.

Present : H1S EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL. IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Electric-power Boards Act, 1918, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby determine with respect to the South Canterbury Electric-power District, being an electric-power district duly constituted by Proclamation dated the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, and published in the New Zealand Guzette No. 76, of the twenty-sixth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, as follows :---(1.) The constituent districts which are bracketed together in the first column of the Schedule hereto are hereby con-stituted a combined district for the purposes of the said Act. (2.) The local authority of the constituent district distin-

(2.) The local authority of the constituent district distin-guished in the first column of the Schedule hereto by the letter (p) is hereby declared to be the principal local autho-rity of the combined district in which that constituent district is situated.

(3.) The number of representatives of each constituent or combined district of the Board of the said district shall be the number specified in the second column of the Schedule hereto opposite the name of that constituent or combined district.

S	CHEDUL	Æ.			L
First Column.			S	econd Column.	L
CONSTITUENT districts					
Timaru Borough	••	••		3 members.	
$\begin{array}{c} \text{Waimate County } (p) \\ \text{Waimate Borough} \end{array} \right\} ($	Combined	district	••	3 "	
Geraldine County (p)	ombined	district		3,,	
Temuka Borough) Mackenzie County		••		1 member.	
Levels County (p) Pleasant Point Town D		ombined district	•••	2 members.	
	77	D			

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council

Apportionment of Representation on Grey Electric-power Board.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 17th day of November, 1922

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

The Discretized in the Gormand Guedant In Goodell. The pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Electric-power Boards Act, 1918, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby determine with respect to the Grey Electric-power District, being an electric-power district duly constituted by Proclamation dated the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, and multished in the New Zealand Guedle No. 76 of the and published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 76, of the twenty-sixth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, that the number of representatives of each constituent district on the Board of the said district shall be the number specified in the Schedule hereto opposite the name of that constituent district.

SCHEDULE.

NSTITUENT districts-			
Grey Borough	••	••	Three members.
Brunner Borough			One member.
Runanga Borough		• •	One "
Cobden Town District			One "
Portion of Grey County	••	••	Three members

Cor

	F.	D.	THOMSO	N,
Clerk	of	the	Executive	Council.

Apportionment of Representation on the Otago Central Electric-power Board.

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 17th day of November, 1922.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Electric-power Boards Act, 1918, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby determine with respect of the said Dominion, doth hereby determine with respect to the Otago Central Electric-power District, being an electric-power district duly constituted by Proclamation dated the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, and published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 76, of the twenty-sixth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, that the number of representatives of each constituent district on the Board of the said district shall be the number specified in the Schedule hereto opposite the name of that constituent district.

SCHEDULE.

CONSTITUENT districts-Alexandra Borough Three members. • • Vincent County (part) .. Four ..

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

South Canterbury Electric-power Board.-First Election.

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 17th day of November, 1922.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Electric-power Boards Act, 1918, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby appoint Wednesday, the thirteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, as the day on which shall be held the first election of the representatives of the constituent districts in the South Canterbury Electric-power District, being an electric-power district duly constituted by Proclamation dated the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, and published in the *New Zealand Gazette* No. 76, of the twenty-sixth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Grey Electric-power Board.-First Election.

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 17th day of November, 1922.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Electric power Boards Act, 1918, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby appoint Wednesday, the thirteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, as the day on which shall be held the first election of the representatives of the constituent districts in the Grey Electric-power District, being an electric-power district duly constituted by Proclamation dated the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, and published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 76, of the twenty-sixth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.